iii 	The DCP-PSF - FY 2025 is computed based on the allocation of the 
COS per SDO, the monthly salary equivalent to Technical Assistant 

2/F, Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Ave., Pasig City 1600 Telephone Nos.: 

II position amounting to Thirty-Eight Thousand Pesos 
(PhP38,000.00), multiplied by four (4) months, plus premium of Ten 
Percent (10%), equivalent to Three Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos 

(Ph P3 ,800.00) . 

b. Utilization. SDOs shall ensure that funds are used exclusively for COS 
compensation and allowable related expenses.